	Ò
_	σ
g	j
$\tilde{\xi}$	_•.
<u></u>	J

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	RE	05-03-		HEET 2387-81	U.S. DEPARTIAEI Patient so	NT OF COMME Transmark C	
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pate				ocuments or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) KEEN HSU	ne of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: BRIGHT YIN HUEY CO., LTD. Address: F1. 11, No. 195, Ning			D.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea	s) attached?	ON E set D	1	Address:	ing, Taiwan	R	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Security Agreement 4/15	(1000		City:_Ta	ichung C	1c530 U.S	77 (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
Execution Date: 4/15	·		- Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	attached? Q Yes	XI No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Additional numbers at	B. Paten	29/10	,3724		
5. Name and address of party to w		·		No			
concerning document should be	mailed:		6. IOLA RUM	ber of applications	and patents invi	orved:	
Name: MORTON J. ROSE			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			0.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG	, KLEI	N &	Enclos	seci			
BILKER			Q Author	rized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	eunt	
Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105	OTT CE	NTER DRIVE	8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	MD	ZIP:21043	(Attacks clups	icess copy of this pag	e if paying by depo:	sit account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			······	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, th		ation is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is	a true copy o	
MORTON J. ROSENBER	3	Youten	>10.	01.	4/20	199	
Name of Person Signing	Total sussi	her of pages includion.	Signature	y .	2	Date	

02 FC:581

40,00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40,00 P Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	_	· .	an invention entitled (invention little)	
	NDENT LA	MP GHTS referred to in this :		
ine PA	1151/11/10	ent application for this in	agreement are: vention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) cor	merently with this assignment
(check one)	☐ T/S =	arent application Serial N	in filed	
		parent No.	issued	
The PA	TENT RI	GHTS also include all di	io, filed , issued, filed ivisions, reissues, continuations and extens	sions of the patents and patent
applications	identified :	above.		
		GHTS assigned under this	agreement are:	
		patent rights only.	3	
•			case, the assignee shall have the right to clai	m the benefit of the filing date of
	any l	J.S. patent application id	dentified above.	
The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agree	ement is (or are):	·
		irst inventor) Keer		
(ruii name c	or sole or it	rst inventor)	CTS DD GDTGUIDIG GDTWAN D O	<u> </u>
(Address) _	FL. 1		SIA RD., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.	
	, , ,			
	•	•		
(Address) _				
	-	•		
(Address) _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The AS	SIGNEE r	eferred to in this agreeme	nt is!	-
		BRIGHT YIN HUEY CO		
(143ine of A	raziRiice) -	405	THE HEAT DE CATOLING CATION	POC
(Address of	assignee)	FL. 11, NO. 195, N	ING HSIA RD., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN,	K.O.C.
	_			
The AS	SSIGNEE is	ç.		
(check one)				
	∐ A Pa	renership. rporation ofTAIWA	N ROC	
	XI A Co	rporation of	(state of sounts)	
			(state or country)	
The AS	SSIGNOR	S) in consideration of \$1.00	0 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and	valuable consideration, receipt of
			gn the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succession	
		sive right to the invention		
			the PATENT RIGHTS; and	•
			9, based on any earlier foreign applications	for this invention.
As to a	IIU.S. pater	nt applications assigned un	ider this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here	by authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commission	ner of Pare	nes and Trademarks to issu	Le all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the	assignee of the entire right, title
			aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
			mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repre	sentatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR	R(S) respec	ting said invention, and t	estify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	ful papers, execute all divisional
continuatio	n, substitut	te, renewal, reexamination	and reissue applications, execute all necessar	ry assignment papers to cause any
and all Lette	ers Patent t	to be issued to said ASSIGN	IEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do	everything necessary or desirable
tofaid said	ASSIGNEE	, its suc ce ssors and assign:	s, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	or said invention.
V C/	1		Keen HSU	04/15/1999
1		(Signature of sole or ii	irst poventor)	(Date)
		(51 t		(Date)
		(Signature of second in	ventor, if any)	(Data)
		(Signature of third inv	ventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 04/21/1999